THE DATASHEET OF
HSML-A101-S00J1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-0198EN
August 10, 2022
Description
This family of Broadcom® SMT LEDs is packaged in the

6
HSMx-A10x-xxxxx Data Sheet PLCC-2, Surface-Mount LED Indicator
Part Numbering System
H S M x1 - A x2 x3 x4 - x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 LED Chip Color H Deep Red
C/H/S/Z Red
J/V Red Orange
D/L Orange
A/U/Y Amber/ Yellow
E/G Yellow Green/Emerald Green
M InGaN Green
N InGaN Blue
x2 Package Type 1 Mono color
x3x4 Device Specific Configuration —
x5 Minimum Intensity Bin Selection Refer to the Intensity Bin Select (x5x6).
x6 Number of Intensity Bins
x7 Color Bin Selection Refer to Color Bin Select (x7).
x8x9 Packaging Option J1 20-mA test current, top mount, 7-inch reel
J2 10-mA test current, top mount, 7-inch reel
L2 2-mA test current, top mount, 7-inch reel
HSMx-A10x-xxxxx Data Sheet PLCC-2, Surface-Mount LED Indicator
Broadcom AV02-0198EN
7
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Select (x5x6)
Individual reel will contain parts from one half bin only.
Intensity Bin Limits
Tolerance of each bin limit = ±12%
Color Bin Select (x7)
Individual reel will contain parts from one full bin only.
Packaging Option (X8X9)
X5 Min. IV Bin
X6
0 Full Distribution
2 2 half bins starting from X51
3 3 half bins starting from X51
4 4 half bins starting from X51
5 5 half bins starting from X51
6 2 half bins starting from X52
7 3 half bins starting from X52
8 4 half bins starting from X52
9 5 half bins starting from X52
Bin ID Min. (mcd) Max. (mcd)
G1 1.80 2.24
G2 2.24 2.80
H1 2.80 3.55
H2 3.55 4.50
J1 4.50 5.60
J2 5.60 7.20
K1 7.20 9.00
K2 9.00 11.20
L1 11.20 14.00
L2 14.00 18.00
M1 18.00 22.40
M2 22.40 28.50
N1 28.50 35.50
N2 35.50 45.00
P1 45.00 56.00
P2 56.00 71.50
Q1 71.50 90.00
Q2 90.00 112.50
R1 112.50 140.00
R2 140.00 180.00
S1 180.00 224.00
S2 224.00 285.00
T1 285.00 355.00
T2 355.00 450.00
U1 450.00 560.00
U2 560.00 715.00
V1 715.00 900.00
V2 900.00 1125.00
W1 1125.00 1400.00